

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/13

PROJECT(S): BH-1832(000)X

LOCATION(S): JOSHUA CHAMBERLAIN BRIDGE, PAINTAPROJECTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BANGOR AND BREWER, BRIDGE PAINTING. WORK INCLUDES JOSHUA

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001646	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$	2,147,353.50	100.0000%
2	004271	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$	2,870,999.50	133.6994%
3	001999	BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$	3,041,442.50	141.6368%
4	004205	PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING LLC	\$	3,596,939.75	167.5057%
5	001397	ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORPORATION	\$	3,939,000.00	183.4351%
6	000487	ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	\$	4,158,240.00	193.6449%
7	001226	ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORATION	\$	4,236,915.00	197.3087%
8	004201	SPARTAN CONTRACTING LLC	\$	4,277,000.00	199.1754%
9	001889	VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY INC.	\$	4,336,505.00	201.9465%
10	001838	NORTH STAR PAINTING	\$	4,737,872.50	220.6378%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 001646		(2) 004271		(3) 001999	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS		GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.23	2.000 EA	750.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY							
0020 202.14	340.000 LF	40.00000	13600.00	18.00000	6120.00	30.00000	10200.00
REMOVING EXISTING RAILINGS (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)							
0030 504.81	170.000 EA	58.00000	9860.00	105.00000	17850.00	50.00000	8500.00
REMOVAL OF RIVETS AND REPLACEMENT WITH HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS							
0040 504.811	2090.000 LB	31.00000	64790.00	60.00000	125400.00	30.00000	62700.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR							
0050 504.842	152.000 EA	58.00000	8816.00	70.00000	10640.00	50.00000	7600.00
NEW HIGH STRENGTH BOLT							
0060 506.144	2280000.000 LS	250000.00000	250000.00	670730.00000	670730.00	700000.00000	700000.00
FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0070 506.17	1140.000 LS	710000.00000	710000.00	960000.00000	960000.00	1180000.00000	1180000.00
SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(1) 001646		(2) 004271		(3) 001999	
			OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS		GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		BLASTTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 506.18	1140.000 LS CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL		712000.00000	712000.00	695127.00000	695127.00	500000.00000	500000.00
0090 506.191	1140.000 LS DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL		15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0100 507.084	340.000 LF STEEL PIPE HAND RAILING		290.00000	98600.00	255.00000	86700.00	275.00000	93500.00
0110 510.10	LUMP SPECIAL DETOUR_____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED 14 FOOT		9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0120 526.301	500.000 LS TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		15500.00000	15500.00	7000.00000	7000.00	11520.00000	11520.00
0130 527.34	4.000 UN WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS		2000.00000	8000.00	3000.00000	12000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0140 607.503	1.000 EA INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BANGOR ABUTMENT		5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0150 607.503	1.000 EA INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BREWER ABUTMENT		2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0160 627.511	410.000 SF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT LINE TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE		4.00000	1640.00	5.50000	2255.00	5.50000	2255.00
0170 627.512	895.000 SF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE		4.00000	3580.00	5.00000	4475.00	7.00000	6265.00
0180 627.513	615.000 SF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE		4.00000	2460.00	5.50000	3382.50	5.50000	3382.50
0190 627.733	450.000 LF 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		0.50000	225.00	1.00000	450.00	1.00000	450.00
0200 627.75	410.000 SF WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		2.00000	820.00	1.50000	615.00	1.50000	615.00
0210 627.77	50.000 SF REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS		3.00000	150.00	3.00000	150.00	3.00000	150.00
0220 627.811	50.000 EA TEMPORARY BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW DELINEATORS		2.00000	100.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
0230 627.812	50.000 EA TEMP. BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE DELINEATORS		2.00000	100.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00
0240 639.18	1.000 EA FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		5000.00000	5000.00	10200.00000	10200.00	20000.00000	20000.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(1) 001646		(2) 004271		(3) 001999	
			OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS		GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		BLASTTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 643.711	LUMP		55000.00000	55000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY)							
0260 652.31	10.000 EA		50.00000	500.00	60.00000	600.00	60.00000	600.00
	TYPE I BARRICADE							
0270 652.311	8.000 EA		50.00000	400.00	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00
	TYPE II BARRICADE							
0280 652.312	8.000 EA		200.00000	1600.00	250.00000	2000.00	250.00000	2000.00
	TYPE III BARRICADE							
0290 652.33	100.000 EA		35.00000	3500.00	60.00000	6000.00	60.00000	6000.00
	DRUM							
0300 652.34	25.000 EA		12.50000	312.50	25.00000	625.00	25.00000	625.00
	CONE							
0310 652.35	1000.000 SF		20.00000	20000.00	20.00000	20000.00	30.00000	30000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0320 652.361	250.000 LS		3500.00000	3500.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0330 652.38	200.000 HR		17.50000	3500.00	20.00000	4000.00	20.00000	4000.00
	FLAGGER							
0340 652.381	80.000 HR		65.00000	5200.00	100.00000	8000.00	80.00000	6400.00
	TRAFFIC OFFICER							
0350 652.41	4.000 EA		1000.00000	4000.00	7000.00000	28000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0360 659.10	LUMP		98000.00000	98000.00	102000.00000	102000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0370 660.21	1000.000 HR		14.00000	14000.00	15.00000	15000.00	2.00000	2000.00
	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,147,353.50	\$	2,870,999.50	\$	3,041,442.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,147,353.50	\$	2,870,999.50	\$	3,041,442.50

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 004205		(5) 001397		(6) 000487	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CO		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.23	2.000 EA	1100.00000	2200.00	1400.00000	2800.00	200.00000	400.00
	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY							
0020	202.14	340.000 LF	19.80000	6732.00	50.00000	17000.00	10.00000	3400.00
	REMOVING EXISTING RAILINGS (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)							
0030	504.81	170.000 EA	115.50000	19635.00	150.00000	25500.00	115.00000	19550.00
	REMOVAL OF RIVETS AND REPLACEMENT WITH HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS							
0040	504.811	2090.000 LB	77.00000	160930.00	60.00000	125400.00	24.50000	51205.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR							
0050	504.842	152.000 EA	99.00000	15048.00	120.00000	18240.00	80.00000	12160.00
	NEW HIGH STRENGTH BOLT							
0060	506.144	2280000.000 LS	500000.00000	500000.00	500000.00000	500000.00	706660.00000	706660.00
	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0070	506.17	1140.000 LS	1733000.00000	1733000.00	1500000.00000	1500000.00	885960.00000	885960.00
	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0080	506.18	1140.000 LS	400000.00000	400000.00	1044335.00000	1044335.00	1949245.00000	1949245.00
	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL							
0090	506.191	1140.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	18215.00000	18215.00
	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL							
0100	507.084	340.000 LF	280.50000	95370.00	375.00000	127500.00	185.00000	62900.00
	STEEL PIPE HAND RAILING							
0110	510.10	LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	2840.00000	2840.00
	SPECIAL DETOUR_____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED 14 FOOT							
0120	526.301	500.000 LS	18700.00000	18700.00	25000.00000	25000.00	750.00000	750.00
	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I							
0130	527.34	4.000 UN	3300.00000	13200.00	5000.00000	20000.00	50.00000	200.00
	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS							
0140	607.503	1.000 EA	6600.00000	6600.00	8000.00000	8000.00	2440.00000	2440.00
	INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BANGOR ABUTMENT							
0150	607.503	1.000 EA	2310.00000	2310.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
	INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BREWER ABUTMENT							
0160	627.511	410.000 SF	6.05000	2480.50	10.00000	4100.00	0.10000	41.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT LINE TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(4) 004205		(5) 001397		(6) 000487	
			PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CO		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 627.512	895.000 SF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE		7.70000	6891.50	8.00000	7160.00	0.10000	89.50
0180 627.513	615.000 SF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE		6.05000	3720.75	8.00000	4920.00	0.10000	61.50
0190 627.733	450.000 LF 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		1.10000	495.00	1.50000	675.00	0.05000	22.50
0200 627.75	410.000 SF WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING		1.65000	676.50	2.00000	820.00	0.05000	20.50
0210 627.77	50.000 SF REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS		3.30000	165.00	5.00000	250.00	0.10000	5.00
0220 627.811	50.000 EA TEMPORARY BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW DELINEATORS		1.10000	55.00	3.00000	150.00	1.00000	50.00
0230 627.812	50.000 EA TEMP. BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE DELINEATORS		1.10000	55.00	3.00000	150.00	1.00000	50.00
0240 639.18	1.000 EA FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0250 643.711	LUMP TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY)		86900.00000	86900.00	30000.00000	30000.00	400.00000	400.00
0260 652.31	10.000 EA TYPE I BARRICADE		66.00000	660.00	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00
0270 652.311	8.000 EA TYPE II BARRICADE		66.00000	528.00	75.00000	600.00	80.00000	640.00
0280 652.312	8.000 EA TYPE III BARRICADE		275.00000	2200.00	300.00000	2400.00	100.00000	800.00
0290 652.33	100.000 EA DRUM		66.00000	6600.00	75.00000	7500.00	30.00000	3000.00
0300 652.34	25.000 EA CONE		27.50000	687.50	30.00000	750.00	20.00000	500.00
0310 652.35	1000.000 SF CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		38.50000	38500.00	25.00000	25000.00	1.50000	1500.00
0320 652.361	250.000 LS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		17600.00000	17600.00	20000.00000	20000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0330 652.38	200.000 HR FLAGGER		22.00000	4400.00	25.00000	5000.00	35.00000	7000.00
0340 652.381	80.000 HR TRAFFIC OFFICER		110.00000	8800.00	100.00000	8000.00	50.00000	4000.00
0350 652.41	4.000 EA PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		7700.00000	30800.00	5000.00000	20000.00	100.00000	400.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(4) 004205		(5) 001397		(6) 000487	
			PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CO		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	320000.00000	320000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	397735.00000	397735.00
0370 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	1000.000 HR	5.00000	5000.00	25.00000	25000.00	5.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,596,939.75	\$	3,939,000.00	\$	4,158,240.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,596,939.75	\$	3,939,000.00	\$	4,158,240.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(7) 001226		(8) 004201		(9) 001889	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORAT		SPARTAN CONTRACTING LLC		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.23	2.000 EA	1200.00000	2400.00	1250.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	2000.00
	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY							
0020	202.14	340.000 LF	60.00000	20400.00	25.00000	8500.00	18.00000	6120.00
	REMOVING EXISTING RAILINGS (PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR)							
0030	504.81	170.000 EA	285.00000	48450.00	120.00000	20400.00	105.00000	17850.00
	REMOVAL OF RIVETS AND REPLACEMENT WITH HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS							
0040	504.811	2090.000 LB	35.00000	73150.00	25.00000	52250.00	65.00000	135850.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR							
0050	504.842	152.000 EA	130.00000	19760.00	75.00000	11400.00	90.00000	13680.00
	NEW HIGH STRENGTH BOLT							
0060	506.144	2280000.000 LS	650000.00000	650000.00	1212277.50000	1212277.50	1300000.00000	1300000.00
	FIELD PAINTING NEW AND EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0070	506.17	1140.000 LS	1328000.00000	1328000.00	1220000.00000	1220000.00	1350000.00000	1350000.00
	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0080	506.18	1140.000 LS	1140000.00000	1140000.00	1130000.00000	1130000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00
	CONTAINMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL							
0090	506.191	1140.000 LS	80000.00000	80000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL							
0100	507.084	340.000 LF	360.00000	122400.00	280.00000	95200.00	255.00000	86700.00
	STEEL PIPE HAND RAILING							
0110	510.10	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	10500.00000	10500.00
	SPECIAL DETOUR_____ROADWAY WIDTH VEHICULAR & PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC NOT SEPARATED 14 FOOT							
0120	526.301	500.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I							
0130	527.34	4.000 UN	1800.00000	7200.00	3000.00000	12000.00	3200.00000	12800.00
	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS							
0140	607.503	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	6500.00000	6500.00	6500.00000	6500.00
	INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BANGOR ABUTMENT							
0150	607.503	1.000 EA	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
	INSPECTION ACCESS GATE BREWER ABUTMENT							
0160	627.511	410.000 SF	8.00000	3280.00	5.50000	2255.00	6.00000	2460.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT LINE TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE							

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(7) 001226		(8) 004201		(9) 001889	
			ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORAT		SPARTAN CONTRACTING LLC		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 627.512	REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE	895.000 SF	8.00000	7160.00	7.00000	6265.00	6.00000	5370.00
0180 627.513	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE	615.000 SF	8.00000	4920.00	5.50000	3382.50	6.00000	3690.00
0190 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	450.000 LF	1.00000	450.00	1.00000	450.00	3.00000	1350.00
0200 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	410.000 SF	2.00000	820.00	1.50000	615.00	3.00000	1230.00
0210 627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	50.000 SF	5.00000	250.00	3.00000	150.00	6.00000	300.00
0220 627.811	TEMPORARY BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW DELINEATORS	50.000 EA	4.00000	200.00	2.00000	100.00	2.00000	100.00
0230 627.812	TEMP. BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE DELINEATORS	50.000 EA	4.00000	200.00	2.00000	100.00	2.00000	100.00
0240 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	28000.00000	28000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0250 643.711	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY)	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	26000.00000	26000.00
0260 652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	10.000 EA	200.00000	2000.00	65.00000	650.00	60.00000	600.00
0270 652.311	TYPE II BARRICADE	8.000 EA	200.00000	1600.00	65.00000	520.00	60.00000	480.00
0280 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	8.000 EA	200.00000	1600.00	260.00000	2080.00	250.00000	2000.00
0290 652.33	DRUM	100.000 EA	60.00000	6000.00	50.00000	5000.00	55.00000	5500.00
0300 652.34	CONE	25.000 EA	35.00000	875.00	25.00000	625.00	25.00000	625.00
0310 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1000.000 SF	14.00000	14000.00	37.00000	37000.00	30.00000	30000.00
0320 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	250.000 LS	70000.00000	70000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0330 652.38	FLAGGER	200.000 HR	45.00000	9000.00	1.00000	200.00	20.00000	4000.00
0340 652.381	TRAFFIC OFFICER	80.000 HR	60.00000	4800.00	1.00000	80.00	65.00000	5200.00
0350 652.41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 EA	10000.00000	40000.00	8000.00000	32000.00	1500.00000	6000.00

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00
=====

			(7) 001226		(8) 004201		(9) 001889	
			ODYSSEY CONTRACTING CORPORAT		SPARTAN CONTRACTING LLC		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	380000.00000	380000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0370 660.21	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)	1000.000 HR	10.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1000.00	2.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,236,915.00	\$	4,277,000.00	\$	4,336,505.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,236,915.00	\$	4,277,000.00	\$	4,336,505.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

			(10) 001838	()	()
			NORTH STAR PAINTING		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION					
0170 627.512	895.000	SF	7.00000	6265.00	
REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE					
0180 627.513	615.000	SF	5.50000	3382.50	
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, YELLOW OR WHITE					
0190 627.733	450.000	LF	1.00000	450.00	
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE					
0200 627.75	410.000	SF	1.50000	615.00	
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING					
0210 627.77	50.000	SF	3.00000	150.00	
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS					
0220 627.811	50.000	EA	1.00000	50.00	
TEMPORARY BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW DELINEATORS					
0230 627.812	50.000	EA	1.00000	50.00	
TEMP. BI-DIRECTIONAL WHITE DELINEATORS					
0240 639.18	1.000	EA	10200.00000	10200.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A					
0250 643.711		LUMP	79000.00000	79000.00	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (TEMPORARY)					
0260 652.31	10.000	EA	60.00000	600.00	
TYPE I BARRICADE					
0270 652.311	8.000	EA	60.00000	480.00	
TYPE II BARRICADE					
0280 652.312	8.000	EA	250.00000	2000.00	
TYPE III BARRICADE					
0290 652.33	100.000	EA	60.00000	6000.00	
DRUM					
0300 652.34	25.000	EA	25.00000	625.00	
CONE					
0310 652.35	1000.000	SF	35.00000	35000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS					
0320 652.361	250.000	LS	16000.00000	16000.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
0330 652.38	200.000	HR	20.00000	4000.00	
FLAGGER					
0340 652.381	80.000	HR	100.00000	8000.00	
TRAFFIC OFFICER					
0350 652.41	4.000	EA	7000.00000	28000.00	
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					

COUNTIE(S): PENOBSCOT

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 018320.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION			(10) 001838 NORTH STAR PAINTING		()		()	
QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0360	659.10	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00				
MOBILIZATION								
0370	660.21	1000.000 HR	25.00000	25000.00				
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,737,872.50	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,737,872.50	\$	0.00	\$	